\$40.00 29297

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Neilan BRADY	01/18/2008
Manuel SPODE	01/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Watch
Street Address:	138 Bigaa, Cabuvao
City:	Laguna
State/Country:	PHILIPPINES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Embon@Young-Thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 745 SOUTH 23RD STREET

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5001-1297

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020384 FRAME: 0530

500442972

18/01 2008 18:40 FAX +41 22 3484599 18/01/2008 28:48 51245254107

MICHELI & Cie RENAISSANCE MKNTG PL

PAGE 24/05

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
WHEREAS,		
	Brady, David Mellen	
	35, Light Street, Ber Beach NSW 2300 / AUSTRALIA	
	Spode, Manuel	
	Rue des Tourelles 11, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds / Switzerland	
harastar vəf	erred to se "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
WATCH	and to to abbudgisto, till abilitagiston nation; tildat tilla menint mibiesammine m	
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on	
1-7	November 2, 2007, Application No. 29/297,046	
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	
	na 1800 de la companya de la company	
WHE	REAS, <u>First Watch</u> .	
whose addre	ess is 138 Binna, Cabuyao, Laguna - Philippines.	
hereinafter n	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is decirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	
end to the as	arne,	
NOW	f, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good	
and valuabl	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,	
applicant(s),	by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said cosignee(s) the	
full and exc	tuative right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and	
interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its		
sole use sh	is behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full and of the	
term for whi	ch said patents may be granted, as fully and entirally as the same would have been	
	icant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.	
	cent(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	
Trademarks	to issue said United States patents to said essignee(s).	
Date 18 -	01.08 David Market Nailage (signeture) Brady, David Nailage	
bms . a .		
Date	(signature) 35, Light Street, Bar Beach NSW 2300 /	
AUSTRALIA		
Date	(signature)	
Date <u>18 (</u>	21.08	
bena .d	(signature) Spode, Manuel	
	(eignature) Rue des Tourelles 11, 2300 La Chaux-de-	
Fonds / Swi	itzeriend	

PAGE 04/05

RECORDED: 01/18/2008

LESARTISANSHORLOGERS

10951667817+ 68:51 8002/10/91

PATENT REEL: 020384 FRAME: 0531